CH \$40.00 54633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM672951

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exeter Property Group		09/06/2021	limited liability corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQT AB	
Street Address:	Regeringsgatan 25	
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-111 53	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5463392	EXETER PROPERTY GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395517

Email: carole.klein@morganlewis.com, antonio.teixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carole R. Klein

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole R. Klein
SIGNATURE:	/Carole R. Klein/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=EQT - Exeter - Trademark Assignment Agreement (1) (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is entered into on the date last signed below (the "Effective Date") by and between by Exeter Property Group, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having an address at Suite 600, 101 West Elm Street Conshohocken, Pennsylvania 19428 ("Assignor"), and EQT AB, a Swedish corporation, having an address at Regeringsgatan 25 Stockholm, Sweden SE-111 53 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the mark, EXETER PROPERTY GROUP (the "Mark"), including the goodwill associated with the Mark, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$50,000.00 (fifty thousand United States dollars), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, all registrations therefor, including the US Reg. No. 5463392, all common law rights that exist therein, any and all trademark and/or service mark rights related thereto and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), as well as the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the Mark.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. This Assignment may not be amended except by an instrument in writing signed by each of the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment, effective as of the Effective Date, to be executed by a duly authorized officer or representative.

EXETER PROPERTY GROUP	EQT AB
By:	By:Finn filmefelt
Printed Name: Pete Lloyd	Printed Name: Lena Almefelt
Title: Authorized Signatory	Title: General Counsel
Date: 2021-09-06	Date: 2021-09-06

RECORDED: 09/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007415 FRAME: 0245